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2010 - 2011 Crime Trends for Ward 14 - Somerset

This report examines all founded Criminal Code of Canada offences that were reported to the Ottawa Police over the last 3-years.
Offences have been categorized according to the Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) Survey version 2.2.

The crime statistics published in this report are accurate on the day that they were produced. Due to ongoing police investigations
and internal data quality control efforts, this information is subject to change, including addition, deletion and reclassification of any
and all data. Rates and percentages have been rounded.

2010 2011
Offence Actual Rate (1) Solvency% Actual Rate (1) Solvency% 3-Year Average (2) %Change (2)
Crimes Against The Person 499 1,310.0 65.1% 499 1,301.8 61.3% 499.0 0.0%
Crimes Against Property 2,344 6,153.7 25.2% 2,476 6,459.4 31.4% 2,422.7 5.6%
Other Criminal Code of Canada Offences 2,225 5,841.3 97.3% 2,020 5,269.7 96.8% 1,643.3 -9.2%
Total CCC Offences Excl. Traffic 5,068 13,305.0 60.8% 4,995 13,030.9 60.9% 4,565.0 -1.4%
Criminal Code Traffic Offences 170 446.3 52.9% 142 370.4 28.2% 167.7 -16.5%
Total CCC Offences Incl. Traffic 5,238 13,751.3 60.5% 5137 13,401.3 60.0% 4,732.7 -1.9%

2010 2011
Offence Actual Rate (1) Solvency% Actual Rate (1) Solvency% 3-Year Average (2) %Change (2)
Homicide (Incidents) 2 5.3 100.0% 0 0.0 0.0% 0.7 -100.0%
Attempted Murder 2 5.3 100.0% 0 0.0 0.0% 1.0 -100.0%
Robbery 44 115.5 38.6% 68 177.4 33.8% 53.3 54.5%
Assault (Incl. Sexual Assaults) 305 800.7 71.5% 309 806.1 68.9% 306.3 1.3%
Other Sexual Offences 10 26.3 110.0% 7 18.3 42.9% 6.7 -30.0%
Abduction 6 15.8 66.7% 11 28.7 90.9% 10.3 83.3%
Uttering Threats or Intimidation 53 139.1 64.2% 36 93.9 61.1% 43.3 -32.1%
Other Offences 77 202.1 48.1% 68 177.4 51.5% 77.3 -11.7%
Crimes Against The Person 499 1,310.0 65.1% 499 1,301.8 61.3% 499.0 0.0%

(1) Rate is calculated per 100,000 of population. As provided by the City of Ottawa’s Planning and Growth Management Department, the population
for 2010 was 38,091 and for 2011 was 38,332
(2) 3 Year Average and %Change are based on actual values
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Offence
Break and Enter

Theft - Motor Vehicle

Theft Over $5000

Theft $5000 and Under
Possession of Stolen Goods
Fraud

Mischief

Arson

Total Crimes Against Property

Offence
Offensive Weapons

Bail Violations

Counterfeiting Currency
Breach Probation

Threats via the Internet
Prostitution

Other Criminal Code Offences
Total Other CCC Offences

Offence
Dangerous Operation of Motor Vehicle

Impaired Operation of Vehicle

Failure to Stop or Remain

Driving Motor Vehicle While Prohibited
Other Criminal Code Offences

Total Criminal Code Traffic
Offences
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34.1
26.3
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44.8%
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29.3%
25.0%

25.2%
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0.0%
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97.9%

97.3%
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4.9%
100.0%
100.0%
52.9%
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70
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1,425
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15

1,119
2,020
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Rate (1)
560.9
182.6
49.6
3,717.5
44.3
620.9
1,244.4
39.1
6,459.4
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Rate (1)
36.5
2,196.6
23.5
49.6
39.1
5.2
2,919.2
5,269.7
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Rate (1)
15.7
70.4
273.9
10.4
0.0
370.4

Solvency%
30.2%
14.3%
21.1%
34.2%

100.0%
36.1%
22.2%
13.3%

31.4%

Solvency%
78.6%
99.3%
33.3%

110.5%
6.7%
50.0%
96.8%
96.8%

Solvency%
66.7%
103.7%
3.8%
100.0%
0.0%
28.2%

3-Year Average (2)
219.3

77.7

17.7

1,325.7

31.0

247.0

496.3

8.0

2,422.7

3-Year Average (2)
12.7

650.0

7.7

25.0

13.7

9.3

925.0

1,643.3

3-Year Average (2)
9.7

54.0

99.3

4.0

0.7

167.7

%Change (2)
17.5%

6.1%

72.7%
10.3%
-62.2%
-8.8%

-1.0%
275.0%
5.6%

%Change (2)
27.3%

5.6%

80.0%
-42.4%
15.4%
-80.0%
-17.5%
-9.2%

%Change (2)
-64.7%
-59.1%

28.0%
33.3%
-100.0%
-16.5%

(1) Rate is calculated per 100,000 of population. As provided by the City of Ottawa’s Planning and Growth Management Department, the population

for 2010 was 38,091 and for 2011 was 38,332
(2) 3 Year Average and %Change are based on actual values
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2010 2011
Offence Actual Rate (1) Solvency% Actual Rate (1) Solvency% 3-Year Average (2) %Change (2)
Cannabis 64 168.0 96.9% 50 130.4 100.0% 60.0 -21.9%
Ecstasy (Methylenedioxyamphetamine ) 1 2.6 100.0% 2 5.2 100.0% 1.0 100.0%
Crystal Meth (Methamphetamine) 0 0.0 0.0% 0 0.0 0.0% 0.0 0.0%
Heroin 2 5.3 100.0% 1 2.6 100.0% 1.0 -50.0%
Cocaine 26 68.3 107.7% 41 107.0 100.0% 38.7 57.7%
Other Controlled Drugs and Substances 14 36.8 100.0% 11 28.7 100.0% 10.3 -21.4%
Total Drug Offences 107 280.9 100.0% 105 273.9 100.0% 111.0 -1.9%

(1) Rate is calculated per 100,000 of population. As provided by the City of Ottawa’s Planning and Growth Management Department, the population
for 2010 was 38,091 and for 2011 was 38,332
(2) 3 Year Average and %Change are based on actual values

Offence 2010 2011 3 Year Average (2) %Change (2)
Priority 1 Mobile Response 7,589 7,713 7,522 -1.3%
Alternative Response 6 7 7 36.4%
Total 7,595 7,720 7,529 -1.3%
Priority 2 Mobile Response 15,490 13,879 15,404 -8.0%
Alternative Response 2,343 2,231 2,574 31.4%
Total 17,833 16,110 17,978 2.0%
Priority 3 Mobile Response 3,042 3,147 3,100 1.1%
Alternative Response 6,075 6,105 5,640 1.0%
Total 9,117 9,252 8,740 1.0%
Priority 4 Mobile Response 48 52 49 -5.5%
Alternative Response 168 173 161 -5.6%
Total 216 225 211 -5.6%
Total Mobile Response 26,169 24,791 26,076 -5.2%
All Priorities Total Alternative Response 8,592 8,516 8,382 17.5%
Total Calls For Service 34,761 33,307 34,458 1.1%
Priority Criteria
1 Actual or potential danger for bodily injury or death; an officer requires immediate assistance; crimes in progress or imminent.
2 Crimes not in progress where witnesses are on scene; crimes not in progress where evidence can be collected at the scene; all

Break & Enters not in progress; Motor Vehicle Collisions where no injuries and meeting mobile dispatch criteria; all calls of an non-
emergency nature where police presence at the scene is necessitated.

3 There is no physical evidence to gather; there is no injury or potential for injury; the suspect is not known and there is little
likelihood of apprehension; there is no requirement to protect the scene; there is no witness waiting for police response at the
scene; the complainant shows no signs of extraordinary emotion or trauma; the complainant is comfortable with reporting the
incident over the phone.

4 Calls for property pickup will be entered as a Priority 4 unless any of the following criteria apply: the property to pickup is a
firearm, ammunition or drugs; there is information that the property may be linked or involved in an on-going investigation; the
property is of a suspicious nature or may be of evidentiary value; dependant upon the recovered property, the complainant is
concerned with their personal safety and is not satisfied with a delayed response.

November 1, 2012 -55- 4:12:53 PM



Y SN
Tk &R

;‘ %, OTTAWA POLICE SERVICE
\S3UJl)  SERVICE DE POLICE D'OTTAWA e arait ﬁm;ﬁw,
‘&\‘ V‘é‘; Working together for a safer communiiy

S

B\ our inspiration

*&;@gﬂ

La sécurité de notre communauté, un travail d'équipe

2010 - 2011 Crime Trends for Ward 14 - Somerset

Selected Public Survey Results (2012)

The Ottawa Police Service (OPS) and the Ottawa Police Services Board regularly seeks input on residents' perception of safety and security in their communities,
concerns about crime, priorities for the police, and residents' satisfaction with police services. The information collected from the Public Survey assists the OPS to
identify priorities, areas for improvement and helps the development of our upcoming 2013-2015 Business Plan.

Introduced in 2012, the survey allows for comparison at the citywide and ward level. For more information on the 2012 Public Survey, including citywide results,
please refer to the OPS Highlights Report located on ottawapolice.ca. Please note, the following information represents the opinions and perceptions of respondents
by ward and is not based on official crime figures or reports.

Top Five Ward Concerns

Speeding cars /Aggressive Driving 61%

P 6%
Bicycle Theft 58%
S 38%
Break & Enter 51%
i 9%
Presence of Drugs/Dealers 50%
S 43%
Vandalism 449%
P 51
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Level Of Crime

Ward 14 - Somerset 23%

All Wards Average

22%
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Feeling Safe When Walking Alone
Day 98%
95%
Night 53%
o
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Satisfaction With The Ottawa Police Services

Ward 14- Somerset 0 0

All Wards Average
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